57D2WWEL01E
Pressure control valves
• Dual cross relief valve
Type VBDC..35 - VBDC..80
pressure relief valves
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VBDC..3502 VBDC..3503 VBDC..8003 VBDC..8004
Nominal flow  35 l/min (9.2 US gpm)  35 l/min (9.2 US gpm)  80 l/min (21 US gpm)  80 l/min (21 US gpm)

VBDC..35 - VBDC..80 complete valves
Standard setting 100 bar @ 3 l/min (1450 psi @ 0.79 US gpm)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Configuration with G3/8 standard thread
VBDC3502B1   1145221100 Aluminium body, setting range
  40-210 bar (580-3045 psi)
VBDCS3502B1   1145222100 Steel body, setting range
  40-210 bar (580-3045 psi)
Configuration with G1/2 standard thread
VBDC3503B1 1145221101 Aluminium body, setting range
  40-210 bar (580-3045 psi)
VBDCS3503B1 1145222101 Steel body, setting range
  40-210 bar (580-3045 psi)
Configuration with G3/4 standard thread
VBDC8004B1 1145231100 Aluminium body, setting range
  20-260 bar (290-3770 psi)
VBDCS8004C1 1145232100 Steel body, setting range
     120-350 bar (1740-5070 psi)
For different configurations and SAE thread please contact our Sales
Dpt.
1 Direct acting pressure relief valves
Standard setting 100 bar @ 3 l/min (1450 psi @ 0.79 US gpm)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VBDC..35 valve
VMDC35B1(M20X1,5) 1100220400 Screw adjustment from 40 to
        210 bar (580-3050 psi)
For VBDC..80 valve
VMDC80B1(M26X1,5) 1100230400 Screw adjustment from 40 to
        260 bar (580-3770 psi)
VBDC..80  02   B  1
Port size
1
VBDC..35 pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VBDC..80 pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
- aluminium
S = steel
Adjustment option:
1 = screw type
2 = handwheel type
3 = blind nut
setting range
Type
Setting range Std. setting
bar (psi) bar (psi)
VMD..35
A 5-50 (72.5-725) 40 (580)
B 40-210 (580-3050) 100 (1450)
C 100-350 (1450-5100) 100 (1450)
VMD..80
A 5-50 (72.5-725) 40 (580)
B 20-260 (290-3770) 100 (1450)
C 120-350 (1750-5100) 120 (1740)
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
300
200
100
400
0 4 8 12 (US gpm)
0
0
20 40 60 80 100
Flow (l/min)
16 20 24
0
3000
5000
(psi)
1000
2000
4000
C: 120 bar (1740 psi)
B: 100 bar (1450 psi)
A: 40 bar (580 psi)
Pr
es
si
on
e
(bar)
300
200
100
400
0
0
20 40 60 80 100
Portata (l/min)